

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16464 of 2024**

=====

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Versus

HANSABEN CHANDRAKANTBHAI ZAVERI &amp; ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 02/01/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Notice for final disposal returnable on 19.2.2025. Learned advocate Mr. Nishit Bhalodi is permitted to file Vakalatnama in due course for original claimant/s and also waives service of notice.

The appellant shall deposit the entire decretal amount including cost and interest till date before the learned Executing Court within four weeks. Upon deposit of the decretal amount, there shall be interim stay in terms of para 16(B).

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**

SHEKHAR P. BARVE