

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16464 of 2024**

=====

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Versus

HANSABEN CHANDRAKANTBHAI ZAVERI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 11/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 22.08.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier to
continue till then.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)